(Rev 6-93)	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office LUZZATTO 3.0-053		
	28940 ed original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sagie TSADKA Ehud AZOULAY Gideon BAR-TAL Mf0 2-17-48 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The State of Israel, Atomic Energy Commission, Soreq Nuclear Research Center Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Nahal Soreq City: Yavne State: Zip: 81800 Country: Israel Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A Patent Application No.(s) 09/168,258 	execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Arnold H. Krumholz Internal Address: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West City Westfield State: NJ ZIP: 07090	8. Deposit account number: 12-1095 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Arnold H. Krumholz Name of Person Signing Signature	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the December 15, 1998 Date		
12/22/19 to 58(18k5 - 00000078 (21095 - Togd gagage r of pages including covers	sheet, attachments, and document: 2		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, DC 20231 Attention: Assignments

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sagie TSADKA, of 5/36 Hamoraim Street, Yavne, Israel, Ehud AZOULAY, of 5 Lilach Street, Rosh-Ha'ayin 48581, Israel and Gideon BAR-TAI, of 42 Herzel Street, Ranana 43354, Israel as assignors, have invented improvements in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FIRE CONTROL

	for which an Application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me on even date herewith.						
<u>X</u>	for which U.S. Application Serial No. <u>09/168,258</u> for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.						
	for which an International Application was filed on as, designating the United States.						
	AND WHERE	,	THE STATE OF ISI ATOMIC ENERGY SOREQ NUCLEAR Nahal Soreq Yavne 81800, Israel	COMMISS			
as assi Letters	gnee, is desirous of a Patent that may be gr	equiring anted th	g all right, title and nerefor.	interest in	and to said invention	and any	
Assign Americ Patent, for or Comm on said interest assigns division and all represe request applica and to obtain	NOW, THER le consideration, the rand set over to said ca and all other country, all original, divisional granted therefor in issioner of Patents and improvements or rest therein; and the units do hereby agree and nal, continuation, reis assignments thereof the entatives all facts known to be some and patent protection for thions to be borne and patent set of the continuation of the c	receipt assigneries in a late of the U described designed according to said a late of the composition of the	of which is hereby as the entire right, the and to said invention inuation, substitute of nited States of Americans is hereby authorized for themselves as and without further distributions assignee or its assigned the undersigned references or other less involved, to sign all sarry to aid assignee in provements in all	acknowledge itle and into and the after reissue apperies and horized and ssignee her not their le remuneration for Letters as, to comme specting segal proceed a lawful passits successive.	erest for the United Soresaid application for pplications and patents all other countries, a requested to issue all rein, as assignee of the gal representatives, hon, to execute and de Patent on said improductate to said assignated improvements, we dings in which any apers, make all rightfusors, assigns and non-	eby sell, States of r Letters s applied and the l patents he entire heirs and cliver all ovements hee or its whenever of said ul oaths,	
serial r	And we do he number of said applicat	reby au	thorize our attorneys en known.	to insert o	n this deed the filing	date and	
No	J. 8 1998 Date	M	Buz-Ja C Witness	Sag	ie TSADKA		
	Date 2. 1397	ÿ(Six fact	Ehu	d AZODEAY		
Щ	UV, 8,1998 Date	· - []	witness a Chamber	Gid	Bar-Jal		

Witness

RECORDED: 12/17/1998

PATENT REEL: 9650 FRAME: 0826